



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025

RAOSAHEB YADV AUTI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mohd Asif Iqbal Siddiqui M. T.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.S.Shinde
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 15.10.2025

PER COURT :

1. Leave to amend.
2. Stand over to 03.12.2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV)
JUDGE

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE