

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3135 OF 2019

Maharudra S/o. Baban Avhad And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

AND

905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 682 OF 2020

Prakash Haribhau Kothwale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

AND

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2022

Abdul Saleem S/o. Mohammed Jabbar @ Abdul Saleem S/o.
Abdul Jabbar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R. Wakale

...

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025

Sharad Chandrabhan Rathod

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Suvidh Suresh Kulkarni

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

AND

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025

Raosaheb Yadv Auti

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mohd Asif Iqbal Siddiqui M T
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...
AND
910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 639 OF 2025

Sadanand Mariba Pradhan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

...
AND
911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2025

Sanket Chandrakant Shejul And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...
AND
912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2025

Shubham Pandurang Rudrawar And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another
...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. R. Wakale

...
AND
913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 580 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2019

Salman S/o. Mustafa Saudagar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra
...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Aher

..
AND
914 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1616 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1942 OF 2019

Kisan S/o. Khaserao Ransing And Anr

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

....

AND

915 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2179 OF 2019

Satish S/o. Maruti Vitkar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V. M. Jaware

...

AND

916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2576 OF 2019

Tikam Jhangaldas Nihalani

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.R.Wakale

...

AND

917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2652 OF 2019

Panditrao S/o. Bhimrao Ekhande And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Aher

....

AND

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2760 OF 2019

Narendra S/o. Harishchandra Narhare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

...

AND

919 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2808 OF 2019

Sunil S/o. Popat Jejurkar And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. P. S. Patil

...

AND

920 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2822 OF 2019

Suresh S/o. Pundalikraoji Nagare

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N. B. Patil

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 03, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Time to carry out the amendment and placing the charge sheet on record is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 17.12.2025.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/