



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 580 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2019
1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1440 OF 2019
1019 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1616 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1942 OF 2019
1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2019
WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1944 OF 2019
1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2576 OF 2019
1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2652 OF 2019
1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2760 OF 2019
1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2808 OF 2019
1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2822 OF 2019
1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3135 OF 2019
1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2423 OF 2025
1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3132 OF 2025
1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3507 OF 2025
1030 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4082 OF 2025
1031 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2023
1032 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2025
1033 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 309 OF 2025
1034 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025
1035 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 639 OF 2025
1036 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 644 OF 2025
1037 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 852 OF 2025
1038 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2025
1039 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1178 OF 2025

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms.A.S. Mantri/ Mr. Vivek Lomte/ Mr.
K.B. Jadhavar/Mr. S.A. Gaikwad/Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar/Mr.S.N.
Kendre/Mr. M.K. Goyanka/Mr. K.N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 7th January, 2026.

...

ORDER :-

1. Office remark shows that as per order passed by this Court, amendment is not carried out/charge-sheet is not filed within the stipulated period.
2. The applicant/petitioner to carry out the amendment/file the charge-sheet till 5.2.2026.

3. In case of failure, the application/petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa-