



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 478 OF 2025

Raosaheb Yadv Auti

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Mohd. A. I. Siddiqui M T, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar, APP for Respondents

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J

DATE : APRIL 09, 2026

PC :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 08.05.2026.

Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent

No.1/State.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh